
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

3rd QUARTER OF 2015
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/17/2015 Arkansas Administrative 
Office of the 
Courts/Domestic Violence 
Program

Domestic Violence Program Director (STOP) Statewide U.S. Violence Against 
Women Assistance

$99,239.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$99,239.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/29/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Career Education

Continuation of Fiscal Year 2015 State Plan for the 
State Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program 
& the State Plan Supplement for the State 
Supported Employment Services Program - 
Arkansas Rehabilitation Services

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Education

$44,786,524.00

$0.00

$13,126,651.00

$0.00

$58,776,575.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/4/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Career Education/Arkansas 
Rehabilitation Services

Career Pathways for Individuals with Disabilities 
Model Demonstration Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Education

$875,000.00

$61,950.00

$97,222.00

$0.00

$1,034,172.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/6/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Community Correction

The ARKansas Technology Innovation for Public 
Safety (ARTIPS) Project.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$224,234.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,234.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/22/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Education

Arkansas Charter School Program (CSP) Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Education

$30,187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,187,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/17/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

97.036-Public Assistance Program Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/20/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY2015 Homeland Security Grant Program Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$3,734,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,734,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/9/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2016 State Underground Water Source 
Protection Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$134,345.63

$44,781.88

$0.00

$0.00

$179,127.51

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/31/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2016 RCRA Cooperative Agreement. Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$890,227.00

$0.00

$296,742.33

$0.00

$1,186,969.33

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/7/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Support of 19 Multijurisdictional Drug Task Forces 
in the State of Arkansas through pass through 
Grants for DF&A

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$1,948,090.00

$0.00

$208,040.00

$0.00

$2,294,824.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/23/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

To support rape crisis centers and other non-
profit organizations who provide services to 
victims of sexual assault and rape throughout the 
State of Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$328,607.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$328,607.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/24/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Preventive Health and Health Services 
Block Grant FFY 2015

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$1,356,142.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,356,142.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/13/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Implementing AFIX-IIS to Assess and Improve 
Immunization Coverage Levels.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$684,103.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$684,103.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/22/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health/Child and 
Adolescent Health Section

Title V State Abstinence Education Program 
(Supplemental Funding)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health and Human 
Services, Adm. For 
Children & Families

$179,706.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$316,274.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/7/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
Behavioral Health Services

PATH (Projects for Assistance in Transition from 
Homelessness)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Mental Health 
Services Admin

$304,000.00

$0.00

$667.00

$0.00

$405,333.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/9/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
County Operations

To provide funding to the States’ 16 Community 
Action Agencies for the provision of services and 
activities designed to reduce the Energy burden 
for Arkansas  Low Income population.

Statewide U.S. Dept. of Health and 
Human Services/Office 
of Community Services

$26,777,251.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,777,251.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/9/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Workforce Services

Unemployment Insurance Grant - Administrative 
operation of Unemployment Insurance in the 
State of Arkansas for Federal Fiscal Year 2016 - 
Reference UIPL No. 21-15, Source Date: 
8/20/2015.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Labor

$20,001,582.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,001,582.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/2/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Game Check System (W-105-R-6) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$225,000.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/2/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide WMA Maintenance, Operation and 
Habitat Management (W-64-47)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$3,364,255.00

$1,121,418.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,240,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/6/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109-R-5). Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$293,155.00

$97,718.00

$0.00

$0.00

$390,873.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/27/2015 Arkansas Geological Survey Reservoir Characterization and Resource 
Assessment of Upper Jurassic Smackover 
Formation, South Arkansas.

South Arkansas U.S. Department of the 
Interior/U.S. Office of 
Surface Mining

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/30/2015 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Avian Health Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/Animal & 
Plant Health Inspection 
Service

$102,857.25

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$102,857.25

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/5/2015 Arkansas Natural Heritage 
Commission

Devil's Eyebrow Natural Area - Banks tract Benton and Carroll 
Counties, Arkansas

U.S. Department of the 
Interior/National Park 
Service

$288,389.00

$0.00

$291,611.00

$0.00

$580,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/28/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

This cooperative agreement helps fund the 
Arkansas Natural Resources Commission in 
development of a water use reporting work plan 
that is consistent with the priorities of the 
Arkansas Water Plan Update of 2014.

Statewide U.S. Geological Survey $26,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/29/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform 
management and mapping related activities, 
which are defined.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$337,657.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,209.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/29/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities, 
which are defined.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$72,108.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$79,608.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/29/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities, 
which are defined.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/29/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities, 
which are defined.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$72,465.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$79,465.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/29/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities, 
which are defined.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$81,873.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,123.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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9/18/2015 Arkansas Public Service 
Commission

Arkansas Public Service Commission Base Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$731,850.98

$0.00

$182,962.75

$0.00

$914,813.73

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/8/2015 Arkansas State Police Internet Crimes Against Children Arkansas Task 
Force

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$329,013.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$329,013.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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