ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

3rd QUARTER OF 2015

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
9/17/2015	Arkansas Administrative	inistrative Domestic Violence Program Director (STOP)	Statewide	U.S. Violence Against	Federal	\$99,239.00
	Office of the Courts/Domestic Violence			Women Assistance	Applicant	\$0.00
	Program				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$99,239.00
7/29/2015	Arkansas Department of	Continuation of Fiscal Year 2015 State Plan for the	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$44,786,524.00
	Career Education	State Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program & the State Plan Supplement for the State Supported Employment Services Program - Arkansas Rehabilitation Services		Education	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$13,126,651.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$58,776,575.00
9/4/2015	Arkansas Department of Career Education/Arkansas Rehabilitation Services	lucation/Arkansas Model Demonstration Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal	\$875,000.00
					Applicant	\$61,950.00
					State	\$97,222.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,034,172.00
7/6/2015	Arkansas Department of	The ARKansas Technology Innovation for Public	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$224,234.00
	Community Correction	unity Correction Safety (ARTIPS) Project.			Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$224,234.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	ng Amounts
	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$30,187,500.00
	Education			Education	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$30,187,500.00
7/17/2015	Arkansas Department of	97.036-Public Assistance Program	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$7,500,000.00
	Emergency Management			Management Agency (FEMA)	Applicant	\$0.00
				()	State	\$1,250,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$10,000,000.00
8/20/2015	8/20/2015 Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	FY2015 Homeland Security Grant Program	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$3,734,500.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,734,500.00
7/9/2015	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$134,345.63
	Environmental Quality	Protection Program			Applicant	\$44,781.88
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$179,127.51
7/31/2015	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$890,227.00
	Environmental Quality				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$296,742.33
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,186,969.33

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
7/7/2015	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Support of 19 Multijurisdictional Drug Task Forces in the State of Arkansas through pass through Grants for DF&A	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,948,090.00 \$0.00 \$208,040.00 \$0.00 \$2,294,824.00
9/23/2015	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	To support rape crisis centers and other non- profit organizations who provide services to victims of sexual assault and rape throughout the State of Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$328,607.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$328,607.00
7/24/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant FFY 2015	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,356,142.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,356,142.00
8/13/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	Implementing AFIX-IIS to Assess and Improve Immunization Coverage Levels.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$684,103.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$684,103.00
9/22/2015	Arkansas Department of Health/Child and Adolescent Health Section	Title V State Abstinence Education Program (Supplemental Funding)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Adm. For Children & Families	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$179,706.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$316,274.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
7/7/2015	Arkansas Department of		Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Federal	\$304,000.00
	Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	Homelessness)			Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$667.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$405,333.00
9/9/2015	Arkansas Department of	To provide funding to the States' 16 Community	Statewide	U.S. Dept. of Health and	Federal	\$26,777,251.00
	Human Services/Division of County Operations	Action Agencies for the provision of services and activities designed to reduce the Energy burden		Human Services/Office of Community Services	Applicant	\$0.00
		for Arkansas Low Income population.			State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$26,777,251.00
	Arkansas Department of	nt of Unemployment Insurance Grant - Administrative operation of Unemployment Insurance in the State of Arkansas for Federal Fiscal Year 2016 - Reference UIPL No. 21-15, Source Date: 8/20/2015.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Labor	Federal	\$20,001,582.00
	Workforce Services				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$20,001,582.00
7/2/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish		Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$225,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$75,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$300,000.00
7/2/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish	Statewide WMA Maintenance, Operation and	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$3,364,255.00
	Commission	nmission Habitat Management (W-64-47)			Applicant	\$1,121,418.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$5,240,500.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
7/6/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109-R-5).	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$293,155.00 \$97,718.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$390,873.00
8/27/2015	Arkansas Geological Survey	Reservoir Characterization and Resource Assessment of Upper Jurassic Smackover Formation, South Arkansas.	South Arkansas	U.S. Department of the Interior/U.S. Office of Surface Mining	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$15,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,000.00
9/30/2015	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Avian Health Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$102,857.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$102,857.25
8/5/2015	Arkansas Natural Heritage Commission	Devil's Eyebrow Natural Area - Banks tract	Benton and Carroll Counties, Arkansas	U.S. Department of the Interior/National Park Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$288,389.00 \$0.00 \$291,611.00 \$0.00 \$580,000.00
7/28/2015	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	This cooperative agreement helps fund the Arkansas Natural Resources Commission in development of a water use reporting work plan that is consistent with the priorities of the Arkansas Water Plan Update of 2014.	Statewide	U.S. Geological Survey	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$26,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$26,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
7/29/2015	Arkansas Natural Resources	as Natural Resources The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide,	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$337,657.00
	Commission	through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform			Applicant	\$0.00
		management and mapping related activities,		()	State	\$0.00
		which are defined.			Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$450,209.00
7/29/2015		The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide,	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$72,108.00
	Commission	through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program		Management Agency (FEMA)	Applicant	\$0.00
		management and mapping related activities,		· · · · ·	State	\$0.00
		which are defined.			Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$79,608.00
7/29/2015		The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program management and mapping related activities, which are defined.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$50,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$50,000.00
7/29/2015		The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide,	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$72,465.00
	Commission	through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program			Applicant	\$0.00
		management and mapping related activities,			State	\$0.00
		which are defined.			Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$79,465.00
7/29/2015		The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide,		Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$81,873.00
	Commission	through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program management and mapping related activities, which are defined.			Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$89,123.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
9/18/2015	Arkansas Public Service Commission	Arkansas Public Service Commission Base Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$731,850.98
				Transportation	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$182,962.75
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$914,813.73
7/8/2015	Arkansas State Police	Internet Crimes Against Children Arkansas Task Force	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$329,013.00
				Justice	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$329,013.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---